TC2014/2015/2185
50 mA, 100 mA, 150 mA CMOS LDOs with
Shutdown and Reference Bypass
Features
• AEC-Q100 Automotive Qualified, See Product
Identification System
• Low Supply Current: 80 µA (Max)
• Low Dropout Voltage: 140 mV (Typ.) @ 150 mA

3e
5-Lead SOT-23
TABLE 6-1: PART NUMBER CODE AND
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(V) TC2014 TC2015 TC2185
1.8 PA RA UA
2.5 PB RB UB
2.6 PH RH UH
2.7 PC RC UC
2.8 PD RD UD
2.85 PE RE UE
3.0 PF RF UF
3.3 PG RG UG
5.0 PJ RJ UJ
Example
PH25
XX - part number code and
voltage (Table 6-1)
NN - alphanumeric
identification code
TABLE 6-2: PART NUMBER CODE AND
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(V) TC2014 TC2015 TC2185
2.8 Z1 — Z2
3.3 YN — —
YN25
XX - part number code and
voltage (Table 6-2)
NN - alphanumeric
identification code
5-Lead SOT-23
NiPdAu plating Example
 2001-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20001662G-page 13
TC2014/2015/2185
NOTE 1 1 2
N
A
A
SEE SHEET 2
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (6BX)  [SOT-23]
(DATUM D)
(DATUM A-B)
0.25 C D
0.15 C D
2X
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
Microchip Technology Drawing C04-091-6BX Rev H Sheet 1 of 2
For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Note:
0.20 C
C
SEATING PLANE
A A2
A1
e
NX bB
0.20 C A-B D
e1
D
E1
E1/2
E/2
E
DA
0.20 C 2X
DS20001662G-page 14  2001-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
TC2014/2015/2185
Microchip Technology Drawing C04 091 6BX Rev H Sheet 2 of 2
For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Note:
c
L
L1
VIEW A-A
SHEET 1
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (6BX)  [SOT-23]
protrusions shall not exceed 0.25mm per side.

Range:
V =  -40°C to +125°C
Package: CTTR = Plastic Small Outline Transistor (SOT-23),
5-lead, Tape and Reel
CTTRY = Plastic Small Outline Transistor (SOT-23),
5-lead, Tape and Reel, NiPdAu plating
Qualification*: Blank = Standard Part
VAO = AEQ-Q100 Automotive Qualified
*All currently available VAO variants are shown in the
examples.
PART NO. -XX X
TemperatureOutput
Voltage
Device
Examples:
a) TC2014-1.8VCTTR: 1.8V, -40°C to +125°C,
5LD SOT-23, Tape and Reel
b) TC2014-2.85VCTTR:  2.85V, -40°C to +125°C,
5LD SOT-23, Tape and Reel
c) TC2015-1.8VCTTR: 1.8V, -40°C to +125°C,
5LD SOT-23, Tape and Reel
d) TC2015-2.85VCTTR:  2.85V, -40°C to +125°C,
5LD SOT-23, Tape and Reel
e) TC2185-1.8VCTTR: 1.8V, -40°C to +125°C,
5LD SOT-23, Tape and Reel
f) TC2185-2.8VCTTR: 2.8V, -40°C to +125°C,
5LD SOT-23, Tape and Reel
g) TC2185-2.8VCTTRY: 2.8V, -40°C to +125°C,
5LD SOT-23, Tape and Reel
h) TC2185-3.0VCTTR-VAO: 3.0V, -40°C to +125°C,
5LD SOT-23, Tape and Reel,
AEQ-Q100 Automotive Qualified
i) TC2185-3.3VCTTR-VAO:3.3V, -40°C to +125°C,
5LD SOT-23, Tape and Reel,
AEQ-Q100 Automotive Qualified
Range
XXXX(1)